CITY OF MATLOSANA

REFUSE AND SANITARY SERVICES - TARIFF STRUCTURE

Monthly charges for availability and use of Council's refuse and sanitary services:

REFUSE AND SANITARY SERVICES

| 1 | DOMES | TIC REFUSE REMOVAL | | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 |
|---|---|--|---|----------------------|-----------|
| | This tarif | shall apply to services rendered | I to : | | |
| | | Amateur sporting clubs Charitable institutions Churches Council hostels Government dwellings and inst Indigent consumers | Private dwelling-houses Residential flats Retirement and care centres Townhouses titutions | | |
| | 1.1 | Indigent Consumer (Subsidized - dependant on service renderred) | | R0,00 | R0,00 |
| | 1,2 | Removal once (1) a week (po 1.2.1 Per 85 and 240 litre | er container) container (maximum 3 bags) | R122,74 | R130,20 |
| | 1,3 | | container (maximum 3 bags) | R30,73 | R32,60 |
| | 1,4 | Removal twice (2) a week (p 1.4.1 Per 85 and 240 litre | ner container) container (maximum 3 bags) | R158,89 | R168,60 |
| | | | ndered to a consumer where a combination is applicable, the tariff for business shall | | |
| 2 | BUSINESS REFUSE REMOVAL - ALL AREAS | | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | |
| | (COMPACTED OR NOT) This tariff shall apply to services rendered to : | | | | |
| | | Bed and Breakfast places Business and Industrial Boarding houses Crèches and Nursery schools Guest houses | Private and Government schools Staircase and public lighting Unlicensed clubs and halls Private hospitals Private hostels | | |
| | 2.1 | Removal once (1) a week per 2.1.1 Per 85 and 240 litre 2.1.2 Per 1100 litre contain | container (maximum 3 bags) | R144,57 R1 588,04 | |
| | 2.2 | Removal twice (2) a week pe | r container | | |

| | 2.2.1 Per 85 and 240 litre container (maximum 3 bags)2.2.2 Per 1100 litre container | R192,31 R1 985,02 | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 2.3 | Removal three (3) times a week per container 2.3.1 Per 85 and 240 litre container (maximum 3 bags) 2.3.2 Per 1100 litre container | R239,99 R2 382,11 | |
| 2.4 | Removal daily (except Saturdays and Sundays) - per container 2.4.1 Per 85 and 240 litre container (maximum 3 bags) 2.4.2 Per 1100 litre container | R289,13 R3 169,08 | |
| 3 DEPAI | DEPARTMENTAL | | 2017/2018 |
| 3,1 3,2 | Per 85 and 240 litre container Per 1100 litre container | R144,57 R1 588,09 | |
| 4 REPLA | CEMENT OF LOST OR DAMAGED CONTAINERS | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 |
| | ual cost to the Council of the material and labour involved, plus a surcharge of 15 amount of administration costs. | % | |
| 5 RENT | L OF CONTAINERS PER SPECIAL OCCASION (PER DAY) | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 |
| 5.1 | Per 85 litre container | R6,10 | |
| 5.2 5.3 | Per 240 litre container Skip container (if available) | R6,88 R122,40 | |
| 5.4 | 12000 litre roll-on container (if available) | R244,86 | |
| 5.5 | Refundable deposit of 25% of value of containers also to be paid | 1.2 : 1,00 | |
| 6 DISPO | DISPOSAL OF DEAD ANIMALS | | 2017/2018 |
| 6,1 | Per disposal (1 x LDV load once (1) per week) | R215,42 | R228,30 |
| 6,2 | Per large animal (e.g. horses, cattle etc.) | R979,38 | |
| | SPCA | | $D \cap D \cap D$ |
| 6,3 | - SFCA | R0,00 | K0,00 |
| _ | JM TANK AND SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL | R0,00 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 |
| _ | JM TANK AND SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL | | |
| 7 VACU | JM TANK AND SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL Applicable basic sewerage tariff for all different types of erven/premises as if it is connected to the Council's sewer reticulation system. | | |
| 7 VACU | JM TANK AND SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL Applicable basic sewerage tariff for all different types of erven/premises | | 2017/2018 |
| 7 VACU | Applicable basic sewerage tariff for all different types of erven/premises as if it is connected to the Council's sewer reticulation system. In the event where erven or premises are not paying a basic sewerage fee and services are rendered; an additional amount per occasion | 2016/2017 | 2017/2018 R204,00 |
| 7 VACUI 7.1 7.2 7.3 | Applicable basic sewerage tariff for all different types of erven/premises as if it is connected to the Council's sewer reticulation system. In the event where erven or premises are not paying a basic sewerage fee and services are rendered; an additional amount per occasion be applicable If service can be rendered outside the Municipal area; only on request if its | 2016/2017 R192,25 | 2017/2018 |